FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1 P	-25-2002	
1-31-92 6122/52385 APR 1 8 2002 RBCC	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Carents and Trademarks. P	02067701 thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ventex Group LLC	61,	
	Name: <u>Inshore Holding, LLC</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
1.18.02		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Standard Conf. of The LA	
X Assignment	Street Address: One Southeast Third Ave Suite 1940	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City Miami State FL ZIP 33131	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: April 12, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/042,940		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
71. Tubble Application Provide	6,255,783	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Jay H. Majoli		
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:	
	02 2125	
	03-3125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		
Jay H. Maioli, Reg. No 27,213 Jay MV act,	May 13, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signiture	Date	
·	Total Number of recognomy sisting cause short.	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
Do not detach t	his portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments		
regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C.		

04/24/2002 LMUELLER 00000168 09042940

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that:

WHEREAS, Ventex Group LLC ("Ventex") the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", owns a discovery in GAS DISCHARGE LAMP POWER SUPPLY WITH FEED FORWARD COMPENSATION FOR INPUT VOLTAGE VARIATIONS which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 09/042,940 filed March 17, 1998 which has issued as US Patent No. 6,255,783 B1 on July 3, 2001.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States of America, to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over onto Inshore Holding, LLC a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida of the United States of America, and having a place of business c/o Denis Kleinfeld, One Southeast Third Avenue, Suite 1940, Miami, FL 33131, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title and interest whatsoever, throughout the World, in, to and under the said invention or discovery and the said application; in, to and under any and all refiling, divisions and continuations of the said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from the said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent of the United States; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention or discovery which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

AND, I as ASSIGNOR, HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent of applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters patent for said invention or discovery to the said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assignees, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND, I, as ASSIGNOR, HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over and that I have not granted or assigned and will not grant or assign any rights or interests inconsistent with those assigned by this instrument;

AND, I, as ASSIGNOR, HEREBY further covenant and agree that the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters patent on said

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0088

invention or discovery and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said invention or discover, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said invention or discovery, the said applications and the said Letters patent in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications. or any assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the applications for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO set my hand.

RECORDED: 04/18/2002

Assignor's signature: Richard J. Ogden, J.	Date: 3/19/02
Full name of Assignor:	Ventex Group LLC
Citizenship:	USA
Post Office Addresss:	C/o Denis Kleinfeld, One Southeast Third Avenue Suite 1940, Miami, FL 33131

PATENT REEL: 012813 FRAME: 0089